

CITY OF ARDMORE
PUBLIC UTILITIES DIVISION

Council Letter No. 5425
Meeting Date May16, 2022

Mayor and City Commission
City of Ardmore, Oklahoma

Re: Request to approve Work Order No.1 received from
Insituform for the repair and rehab of sewer lines and
manholes.

Dear Commission Members:

Staff is requesting to approve Work Order No. 1 received from Insituform based on their 2022 Maintenance Contract unit pricing for the repair and rehab of sewer lines and manholes from the Highway 142 overpass to behind Atlas Roofing in the amount of \$1,374,853.00. This project is funded in the current Sewer Collection Department Budget.

Staff recommends the approval of Work Order No. 1 received from Insituform for the repair and rehab of sewer lines and manholes from the Highway 142 overpass to behind Atlas Roofing in the amount of \$1,374,853.00.

Sincerely,



Shawn Geurin, Utilities Director

Reviewed by: _____


City Manager

2022 Maintenance Contract
WO1

Item	Description	Unit	Quan.	Unit Price	Extended
1	Travel & mobilization	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2	15" TV/Clean sanitary sewer	1998	LF	\$9.00	\$17,982.00
3	18" TV/Clean sanitary sewer	224	LF	\$11.00	\$2,464.00
4	21" TV/Clean sanitary sewer	663	LF	\$13.00	\$8,619.00
5	24" TV/Clean sanitary sewer	4374	LF	\$15.00	\$65,610.00
6	Root removal	500	LF	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
7	Other Remote Obstruction Removal (max 10 LF)	5	EA	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
8	Tuberculation Removal	6500	IN/DIA/LF	\$4.00	\$26,000.00
9	15" x 7.5mm CIPP	1998	LF	\$65.00	\$129,870.00
10	18" x 9.0mm CIPP	224	LF	\$78.00	\$17,472.00
11	21" x 9.0mm CIPP	663	LF	\$101.00	\$66,963.00
12	24" x 10.5mm CIPP	4374	LF	\$124.00	\$542,376.00
13	15"-21" CIPP Setup charge per install length	2885	LF	\$18.00	\$51,930.00
14	24"-36" CIPP Setup charge per install length	4374	LF	\$23.00	\$100,602.00
15	Non-Standard Resin System Add-On (VE for Aerials)	46920	IN/DIA/LF	\$1.50	\$70,380.00
16	Internal lateral reconnects	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	6"-18" Post TV after rehabilitation	2222	LF	\$2.00	\$4,444.00
18	21"-36" Post TV after rehabilitation	5037	LF	\$3.00	\$15,111.00
19	Setup 6" Pump	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
20	Operate 6" Pumping System	20	Day	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
21	Setup 12" Piping	3500	LF	\$50.00	\$175,000.00
22	15"-18" Point repair (0'-8' deep)	0	EA	\$6,500.00	\$0.00
23	15"-18" Point repair (8'-12' deep)	1	EA	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00
24	21"-24" Point repair (0'-8' deep)	0	EA	\$9,000.00	\$0.00
25	21"-24" Point repair (8'-12' deep)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	15"-18" Point repair extra length	0	LF	\$150.00	\$0.00
27	21"-24" Point repair extra length	5	LF	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
28	Trench safety	40	LF	\$10.00	\$400.00
29	Granular backfill	40	TON	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
30	Clearing/grubbing for Access	1	Acre	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
31	Adjust Manhole Frame & Cover (for MH takedowns)	3	EA	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	Traffic control	5	Day	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
33	Flagmen	12	HR	\$40.00	\$480.00

\$1,374,853.00